SCE Emergency and Disaster Plan Review and Feedback Engagement

	Minutes
	March 1, 2017	10:00 am – 1:00PM
	Southern California Edison
Santa Barbara County EOC 



	Meeting called by
	Tom Jacobus, Principal Manager Business Resiliency

	Type of meeting
	Disaster/Emergency Response Plan Review

	Facilitator
	Tom Jacobus

	Note taker
	Melissa Magana

	Attendees
	Anthony Rodriguez arodriguez@cityofgoleta.org)
James Caesar (james.ceaser@ehs.ucsb.edu)
Justin Freiler (Justin.freiler@caloes.ca.gov)
Kurt Latipow (k_latipow@ci.lompoc.ca.us)
McGlinchey, Y (ymcglinchey@santabarbaraca.gov)
Miriam Audelo (miriama@ci.carpinteria.ca.us)
PJ Garcia (pjgarcia@bbp.gov)
James Haleski James.haleski.1@us.af.mil
Office of Emergency Management (OEM) oem@sbcem.org
[bookmark: _GoBack]Jeff Gater-  Santa Barbara County Emergency Manager
Rob Lewin – Director Santa Barbara County Office of Emergency Services
Steve Oda Steven.oda@sce.com
Troy Harris tharris@westmont.edu
Roy Waterman

	Invited but Did not Attend
	Anne Wells (awells@cityofgoleta.org)
Bill Dutton (billdutton5@msn.com)
Chuck Ruda (c_ruda@ci.lompoc.ca.us)
Dave Durflinger (daved@ci.carpinteria.ca.us)
Debra Hood (dhood@sbceo.org)
Gary Hoving (ghoving@ci.guadalupe.ca.us)
Jan Koegler (jan.koegler@sbcphd.org)
Jess Wishan (jess.wishan@redcross.org)
John Draper (jdraper@westmont.edu)
Keith Mclellan (kcmelellan@comcast.net)
Kelly Ferguson (kferguson@santaynezchymash.org)
Kevin Taylor (ktaylor@montecitofire.com)
Leonard Champion (lchampion@cityofsantamaria.org)
Linda Reid (lindar@cityofbuelton.com)
Lisa Martin (lisam@cityofsolvang.com)
Marc Bierdzinski (marcb@cityofbuelton.com)
Michele DeCant (mdecant@santabarbara.CA.gov)
Rondi Guthrie (rondi.guthrie@sce.com)
Roy Dugger (rdugger@cityofsantamaria.org)
Valerie Kushnerov vkushnerov@cityofgoleta.org
Vito Adomaitis vadomaitis@cityofgoleta.org
jreed@montecitofire.com







Agenda topics
	[bookmark: MinuteItems][bookmark: MinuteTopic][bookmark: MinuteTopicSection]9:30 AM – 9:45 am
	Safety Moment Video
	



	[bookmark: MinuteDiscussion]Expectation
	Electrical Safety for First Responders



	9:45 AM – 10:00 AM
	Break
	



	Expectation
	Network



	10:00 am – 10:15 am
	Overview of Southern California Edison
	



	EXpectation
	Provide Context for Operational Environment



	10:15 AM – 10:45 AM
	Electric System Overview
	



	Expectation
	Provide Operational Context



	10:45 AM – 11:45 AM
	Overview of Storm Plan
	



	Expectation
	Provide Information

	
11:45 AM – 12:00 PM
	Question ANd Answer Discussion
	

	Expectation
	Answer Questions



	COmments & Questions
	Commenter

	Discuss SCE Apps
	Tom Jacobus

	Discussion on transmission system that feed Santa Barbara.
	Jeff G.

	When the county EOC is activated it would be helpful to have an SCE rep present at the county EOC, and a Rep from the county would be available to be present at SCE EOC.
	ROB 

	During the 2007 fire season, the question was asked when and how communication was reported to county EOC.  SCE normally has a representative from SCE fire management deployed to fire IMT during a fire. Communication should be consistent throughout the incident. 
	Yoli McGlinchey

	Discussed safety around down powered lines and “911” calls. 
	All

	With wild fires being one of the biggest threats in SoCal, a question was asked; after a fire when is it ok to repopulate the area of the fire.  
	Rob

	Discussion on SCE Storm Plan and there was no material feedback that required changes
	All

	Identified the safety concerns around generators and safety messages about back feeding. 
	Roy Waterman

	Answered questions about Mutual Assistance, and if Edison has deployed crews to help other utilities.  Edison is part the Mutual Assistance program and has deployed crews to help during storm conditions.
	Yoli McGlinchey
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% @SCE Southern CA Edison is briefing
Emergency Managers from throughout the
County on response to electrical outages
during a disaster.





